County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 victor.vlasak@co.richland.wi.us

August 30, 2018

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Richland County Finance and Personnel Committee will be meeting on Thursday, September 6, 2018, at 9:00 a.m., in the County Board room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin. Part of the meeting (no earlier than 10:30 a.m.) will involve members of the Richland County Property Committee of Richland County.

The meeting is to discuss and/or take action on the following:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Proof of Notification
- 3. Agenda Approval
- 4. Closed session per 19.85(1) (c) and (e) Wis. Stats. to discuss strategy for the conducting of collective bargaining with Richland County Deputy Sheriff's Association
- 5. Return to Open Session for purpose of meeting with Deputy Sheriff's Association to:
 - a) discuss ground rules,
 - b) exchange proposals and,
 - c) set dates for future bargaining sessions.
- 6. Closed session per 19.85 (1) (c) Wis. Stats. to discuss the performance of a public employee over which the County exercises jurisdiction. [The closed session may be joined by members of the Property Committee].
- 7. Return to Open Session for the purpose of adjourning the meeting.
- 8. Adjourn

Sincerely,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Cc: Finance and Personnel Committee Members, The Richland Observer, WRCO, Bulletin Board and Our Files